

05-23-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Fig.	4182 and original documents or conv thereto:		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			
Sham Chakravorty	Name: Signafor, Inc.		
	Address: 1420 Spring Hill Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 210		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	McLean, VA 22102 USA		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: September 26, 2000			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	6,018,530		
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
	500417		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096			
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	•		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	40€		
	0 00		
Stephen A. Becker, Reg. No. 26,527	May 18, 2006		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
T	otal number of pages including cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			

05/22/2006 DBYRME 00000183 500417 6018530

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0965

9/24/00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHAM CHAKRAVORTY, ("Inventor"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in and to those United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SIGNAFOR, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 27 LEESCHRA PIKE ("Signafor"), desires to own INVENTOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

Now Therefore, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to SIGNAFOR, its lawful successors and assigns, INVENTOR's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions claimed therein, any other patent applications directed to the inventions, and all patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for SIGNAFOR'S own benefit;

AND, INVENTOR HEREBY further covenants and warrants that INVENTOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, INVENTOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and INVENTOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, INVENTOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that INVENTOR, will, without further consideration, communicate with SIGNAFOR, its successors and assigns, any facts known to INVENTOR respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions in said SIGNAFOR, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SIGNAFOR, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by SIGNAFOR, its successors and assigns.

66202 v1/RE 1F2Y01!.DOC

1.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, INVENTOR has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

INVENTOR

J. Chakrowsh Sham Chakavorty

Date: 9/26/00

On this 26th day of September, 2000, before me appeared SHAM CHAKAVOLTY the person who signed this instrument who acknowledged that he signed it pursuant to the authority duly received.

Notary Public Song Comm Expired 10/31/200;

66202 v1/RE 1F2Y01!.DOC

2.

SCHEDULE A

PATENT

U.S. Patent Number	Title of Patent	Application Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
6018530	Method for transmitting using a modified Transport Control Protocol	6,018,530	06-19-97	1-25-00

66202 v1/RE 1F2Y01!.DOC

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

3.

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0968